OP \$40.00 7514284

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM299282 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date of the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment from the incorrect date of June 23, 1998 previously recorded on Reel 002453 Frame 151. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the correct execution date of the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment is January 21, 2002.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Go2Net, Inc.		01/21/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InfoSpace, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 108th Ave NE, Suite 1200	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75142845	100HOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 205-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: Reagan Roth, Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28096.4000.0019.US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Reagan Roth, Attorney of Record
SIGNATURE: /Reagan T. Roth/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=100HOT Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=100HOT Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif source=100HOT Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0296



To the Honorable Commissioner for T. 102002120 T Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No:

To the Honorable Commissioner for T. 10200212	20 Jocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party: Go2Net, Inc., Successor-in-Interest to Web21, Inc. Individuals General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: InfoSpace, Inc. Address: 601-108th Avenue N.E., Suite 1200 City: Bellevue State: WA ZIP: 98004 Individual(s) citizenship Association State of General Partnership State of Limited Partnership State of
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Corporation-State of Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers attached 	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,095,849 and 2,117,092 ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Laraine Morse Ward Corporate Counsel InfoSpace, Inc. 601 108 th Avenue NE, Suite 1200 Bellevue, WA 98004 425-709-8170	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_65.00 Our check No in the amount of 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 501727.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Coriginal document. Laraine Morse Ward Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature To pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposite mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner Date: OR DBYRNE 00000074 501727 2095849	ed with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Go2Net, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, successor-in-interest to Web 21, Inc., having a place of business at c/o InfoSpace, Inc., 601-108th Avenue NE, Suite 1200, Bellevue, WA 98004, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted the trademarks/service marks outlined in ATTACHMENT A, for which applications for registration have been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, InfoSpace, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at c/o InfoSpace, Inc., 601-108th Avenue NE, Suite 1200, Bellevue, WA 98004 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and services marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc*, on October 12, 2000, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that ASSIGNER has sold, assigned and transferred unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in said trademarks/service marks, the pending applications for registration and the goodwill of the business associate with the trademarks/service marks.

Executed at Bellevue, Washington this 2154 day of January 2002.

By:

GO2NET, INC.

Successor-in-Interest to Web 21, Inc.

Name: John M. Hall
Title: Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON

) ss.

COUNTY OF KING

On this 215t day of January 2002, personally appeared before me John M. Hall, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he sighed the same as his free and voluntary act and

deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

JANICE M. RIGGS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
NOVEMBER 2, 2004

Notary Public

My commission expires 1/-2-04

ATTACHMENT A

INFS File No.	MARK	REG. NO.	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
T <u>371</u>	WEB 21	2,095,849	75/030,558	Filed December 1, 1995
T 372	100HOT	2,117,092	75/142, 845	Filed November 27, 1997

TRAREWARK REEL: 0024244 FRANE: 0253